be so acquired are deemed to be outstanding for purposes of computing such person’s ownership percentage, but not for purposes of computing any other person’s percentage.
Under these rules, more than one person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the same securities and a person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as to
which such person has no economic interest. Except as indicated in the footnotes to the following table or pursuant to applicable community property laws, we believe, based
on information furnished to us, that each stockholder named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares set forth opposite such stockholder’s
name.

Unless otherwise noted, the address of each beneficial owner is c/o Bowhead Specialty Holdings Inc., 452 Fifth Ave, New York, NY 10018.

125

Shares Beneficially Owned After this Offering
Shares Beneficially Owned

Prior to this Offering
Assuming No Exercise of the

Underwriters’ Option
Assuming Full Exercise of the

Underwriters’ Option
Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage

Name of Beneficial Owner
Selling Stockholders and Greater than 5%

Stockholders:
BIHL 59,053  * —  — % —  — %
AFMIC 6,063,046  18.6 % 4,880,761  14.9 % 4,700,761  14.4 %
GPC Fund 14,147,107  43.3 % 11,388,445  34.9 % 10,968,445  33.6 %
Named Executive Officers and Directors:
Stephen Sills 951,198  2.9 % 951,198  2.9 % 951,198  2.9 %
Brad Mulcahey 77,538  * 77,538  * 77,538  *
David Newman 239,393  * 239,393  * 239,393  *
Tom Baker —  — % —  — % —  — %
Matthew Botein —  — % —  — % —  — %
Angela Brock-Kyle 23,324  * 23,324  * 23,324  *
Zhak Cohen —  — % —  — % —  — %
Fabian Fondriest 12,000  * 12,000  * 12,000  *
David Foy —  — % —  — % —  — %
David Holman —  — % —  — % —  — %
Jack Stein —  — % —  — % —  — %
Troy Van Beek —  — % —  — % —  — %
All executive officers and directors as a group (12

persons) 1,303,453  4.0 % 1,303,453  4.0 % 1,303,453  4.0 %

__________________
* Less than 1%.
(1) Reflects the divestiture of all but 59,053 shares of BSHI common stock owned by BIHL, which occurred on September 19, 2024 in connection with the dissolution of BIHL, to its limited partners in accordance with

the distribution provisions of BIHL’s limited partnership agreement. The dissolution of BIHL is expected to be completed upon completion of this offering and BIHL using its net proceeds from the sale of its
remaining shares of BSHI common stock in this offering to pay for its dissolution related expenses.

(2) AFMIC is an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of American Family Insurance Mutual Holding Company which, accordingly, may be considered a beneficial owner of the shares of common stock owned directly by